



\$~121

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5407/2025**

PRAVEEN KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Archit Ojha, Advocate for the
applicant/petitioner.
[M:-9654728855]

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Johnny Kumar, PS Uttam Nagar, SI
Dipti, PS Govind Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 905/2026 (for filing of affidavit)

At the request of Mr. Archit Ojha, learned counsel for the applicant
– petitioner No.1, list the application alongwith the petition on the date
fixed, i.e. 29.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

'pv/KA'/