



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5407/2025 & CRL.M.A. 905/2026

PRAVEEN KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Archit Ojha, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with Mr.
Abhimanyu Arya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

At joint request, list on 04.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

SS/AD/