



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010551912025

+ **CRL.M.C. 5407/2025 & CRL.M.A. 905/2026**

PRAVEEN KUMAR DHINGRA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Archit Ojha, Advocate.**

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP**
with **Mr. Narendra Kumar,**
Advocate.

SI Menka, PS Uttam Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

Mr. Archit Ojha, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks an adjournment.

At his request, list on 15.10.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

'pv'/MK/